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To learn more visit  
auspost.com.au/bluey-collectables 

One coloured coin  
is randomly placed  
in 1 in 10 coin tubes

2278501 (10007636)   
Bluey 10-Coin Tube  

and Folder Set 

$29

2278512 (10007638)
24RAM $1 Bluey Silver Proof  
Coloured Coin

2278513 (10007637)
24RAM $1 Bluey AlBr Proof 
Coloured Coin

$50$99

No pre-orders Limit 1 per householdNo pre-orders Limit 1 per household

On sale 8.30am (AEST), 2 September 2024, while stocks last.

All Bluey coins under embargo until 2 September

http://auspost.com.au/bluey-collectables
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© Copyright 2024 Australian Postal Corporation. 
All rights reserved. Australia Post stamp designs 
and philatelic products are subject to copyright 
and may not be reproduced without permission. 

Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced  
by Australia Post’s Philatelic Group.  
See page 26 for terms and conditions.

Applications for the reproduction of Australian 
stamps should be made in writing to:

Manager, Philatelic 
Australia Post 
GPO Box 1777 
MELBOURNE VIC 3001  
australianstamps@auspost.com.au
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The background details to stamp issues and select 
products will no longer feature as part of the 
Australian Stamp Bulletin. This type of information, 
along with local stamp club events and new pictorial 
postmarks previously announced, is presented for 
collectors on the Australia Post Collectables website. 
Stamp issue background information is available on 
the date a new stamp issue is released or earlier. 

Please visit the website at  
australiapostcollectables.com.au
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4 Stamp Bulletin

Bluey PNCs
$2595

ea

2278410 (76602924)
The Grannies

Coins include 
$1 Privy Mark

Limit of 1 of each design per household No pre-orders Not part of standing orders

2278401 (76602915)
Bluey

2278402 (76602916)
Bluey & Her Family

2278403 (76602917)
Bingo

2278404 (76602918)
Muffin & Socks

2278405 (76602919)
Stripe, Trixie & Nana

2278406 (76602920)
Rad & Frisky

2278409 (76602923)
Mum & Dad

2278407 (76602921)
Bluey & Friends

2278408 (76602922)
Bluey, Bingo & Friends

Bluey PNC Set

$260
Exclusive collection of all 10 Bluey 

PNCs, limited to 1,000 sets only!
Limit 1 per household PNC set only available online

Restrictions on the number of individual items  
sold to any individual will be enforced to provide  
fair opportunity across the collecting community.
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5No. 391 / 2024

Limit 2 of each design per household No pre-orders Bluey Coin in Cards $10ea

2278503  
(10007627)
The Heelers

2278510  
(10007634)
Mum & Dad

2278505  
(10007629)
Muffin & Socks

2278511  
(10007635)
The Grannies

2278507  
(10007631)
Rad & Frisky

2278508  
(10007632)
Bluey & Friends

2278509  
(10007633)
Bluey, Bingo  
& Friends

2278504  
(10007626)
Bingo

2278506  
(10007630)
Stripe, Trixie  
& Nana

2278502  
(10007626)
Bluey Coins include 

$1 Privy Mark

Bluey 2024 Stamp Pack $21

2264501 (76602905)
Bluey 2024 Stamp Pack. Includes exclusive Bluey House MyStamp Shape 
and enlarged look-a-like gummed stamp (not suitable for postage)

To learn more visit auspost.com.au/bluey-collectables

http://auspost.com.au/bluey-collectables


$7.50 2264067 (76602727) Stamp design set

Technical details

Withdrawal dates 1 April 2025 – FDC 1 October 2024
Denomination 5 x $1.50
Stamp & product 
design

Coombes Whitechurch Design

Printer RA Printing
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red Phosphor/Blue  

PVA Stamp Paper (Domain S/A Securpost  
MC 90/P11P)

Printing process Offset lithography 
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Minisheet size 179mm x 80mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 no design) 
National postmark Surry Hills NSW 2010

2264002 (76602744) 
First day cover 

(gummed)

COLLECTING MONTH: Kids’ Showtime Greats
ISSUE DATE 2 September 2024  •  POSTMARK FINAL ARTWORK

DESIGN MANAGER (after FA sign o�)                     Date

Australia Post Collecting Month
Kids’ Showtime Greats 
Released 2 September 2024 

2264013 (76602745) 
First day cover 

(minisheet)

$7.80 each



$11.25
2264220 (76602747)
Maxicards set of 5

Printing process Offset lithography
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Minisheet size 179mm x 80mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 no design) 
National postmark Surry Hills NSW 2010

$15.45  
2264126 (76602746)

Stamp pack

$7.50  
2264142 (76602725)
Minisheet

No. 391 / 2024 7



Kids’ Showtime Greats S/A Booklet 10 x $1.50

2264250 (76602715)  
Skippy the Bush Kangaroo

2264252 (76602716)  
Dot and the Kangaroo

2264254 (76602717)  
Round the Twist

2264256 (76602718)  
Blinky Bill

2264258 (76602719)  
Babe

$15 ea

8 Stamp Bulletin



Kids’ Showtime Greats Medallion Covers $35ea

No. 391 / 2024 9

Only 3,000 of each produced

2264303 (76602750)  
Round the Twist

Individually Numbered

2264302 (76602749)  
Dot and the Kangaroo

2264301 (76602748)  
Skippy the Bush Kangaroo

2264304 (76602751)  
Blinky Bill

2264305 (76602752)  
Babe



10 Stamp Bulletin

Kids’ Showtime Greats 
Stamp Packs

$16ea

Each pack  
includes 9x  

$1.50 MyStamps 
and an enlarged 

look-a-like stamp
(not suitable for 

postage)

2264502 (76602753) 
Skippy the Bush Kangaroo

2264504 (76602755) 
Round the Twist

2264503 (76602754) 
Dot and the Kangaroo

2264506 (76602757) 
Babe

2264505 (76602756) 
Blinky Bill



No. 391 / 2024 11

2264503 (76602754)
Dot and the Kangaroo

Kids’ Showtime Greats 
MyStamp Collection

$80
Includes 5 MyStamp packs. Each pack 
includes 9 x $1.50 MyStamps and 
enlarged look-a-like stamp. (not suitable 
for postage). Total postage value $75.

2264507 (76602959)
MyStamp Collection Only 2,000 Collection Pack produced

Kids’ Showtime Greats 
Concertina Pack

2264500 (76602568)
Concertina pack

$47

$15  
1515716 (76603041)
Solidarity with  
Ukraine MyStamps  
sheetlet of 5



Technical details

Withdrawal dates 1 April 2025 – FDC 21 October 2024
Denomination 1 x $1.50
Stamp & product 
design

SE Products

Printer RA Printing
Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red Phosphor/Blue 

PVA Stamp Paper  

Printing process Offset lithography
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Sheetlet size 101mm x 156mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 10 
National postmark Melbourne VIC 3000

$1.80
2266002 (76602653) 

First day cover 
(gummed)

20241924

FIRST DAY OF ISSUE

23
SE

PT
EM

BE

R
2024 • MELBOURNE

V
IC

30
0

0

100 YEARS BROWNLOW
ISSUE DATE 24 SEPTEMBER 2024  •  POSTMARK FINAL ARTWORK

DESIGN MANAGER (after FA sign o�)                 Date

100 Years of the 
Brownlow
Released 23 September 2024 

$1.50 
2266067 (76602649) 
Stamp design



No. 391 / 2024 13

$15 
2266201 
(76602648)
Sheetlet of 10

$15.45
2266130 (76602654)
Sheetlet pack

$2.85 2266220 (76602655)
Maxicard

$35 2266301 
(76602656)

Medallion cover 

$25.95 
2266401 (76602960)
PNC



14 Stamp Bulletin

$21 1515699 (76601960)
May Gibbs Bib and Bub 100th Anniversary stamp pack. 
Includes 12 stickers

$16.50 1515703 (76602511)
Hello Kitty stamp pack. Includes an enlarged stamp-like design 
(not suitable for postage)

$20 1515702 (76602510)
Blondie stamp pack



$21 1515711 (76601969)
Batman 85th Anniversary stamp pack. Includes 12 stickers

$20 1515712 (76601970)
Gremlins 40th Anniversary stamp pack

$16.50 1515708 (76602512)
Ghostbusters stamp pack. Includes an enlarged stamp-like design 
(not suitable for postage)

15No. 391 / 2024



$5.60 2268067 (76602770) Stamp design set

Technical details

Withdrawal dates 1 May 2025 – FDC 30 October 2024
Denomination 1 x $1.50, 1 x $4.10
Stamp & product 
design

Jason Watts,  
Australia Post Design Studio 

Printer RA Printing
Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red Phosphor/ 

Blue PVA Stamp Paper (Domain S/A 
Securpost / Red Phosphor MC90/P11P

Printing process Offset lithography
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 no design)
National postmark Mascot NSW 2020

Universal Postal Union 
150 Years
Released 1 October 2024

$5.90
2268002 (76602778) 

First day cover 
(gummed)
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$7.10 
2268220  
(76602780)
Maxicards  
set of 2

$6.05
2268126  
(76602779)
Stamp pack

$15 2268250 (76602766)
S/A booklet 10 x $1.50

$20.50 2268252 (76602767)
S/A sheetlet 5 x $4.10

Only 2,024 produced Not part of standing orders

$25
2268351 (76602317)
Prestige badge cover



CKI HERMIT CRABS
ISSUE DATE 8 OCTOBER 2024  •  POSTMARK FINAL ARTWORK

DESIGN MANAGER (after FA sign o�)                 Date

Technical details
Printing process Offset lithography
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Minisheet size 135mm x 80mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 no design) 
National postmark Cocos (Keeling) Islands WA 6799

Withdrawal dates 1 May 2025 – FDC 6 November 2024
Denomination 3 x $1.50
Stamp & product 
design

Sonia Young,  
Australia Post Design Studio 

Printer RA Printing 
Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red Phosphor/Blue 

PVA Stamp Paper 

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Hermit Crabs
Released 8 October 2024 

$25.95 
1515706 (76602867)

Dustin Martin 
300 Games PNC.
Released 23 July

$25.95 
7144401 (76602301)

50 Years of NAIDOC 
Committee PNC.

Released 9 August

2269013 (76602804)
First day cover (minisheet)

$4.80 each

2269002 
(76602803)
First day cover 
(gummed)

$4.50
2269142 
(76602790)
Minisheet

$4.50 
2269067 (76602792) Stamp design set

Stamp Bulletin18



Printing process Offset lithography
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Minisheet size 135mm x 80mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 no design) 
National postmark Cocos (Keeling) Islands WA 6799

$25.95 
1515706 (76602867)

Dustin Martin  
300 Games PNC.  
Released 23 July

$18.95 
7152401 (76602961)

30 Years of  
Postal Numismatic  

Covers PNC. 
Released 1 October

$25.95 
7144401 (76602301)

50 Years of NAIDOC  
Committee PNC.

Released 9 August

No. 391 / 2024 19

No pre-orders Limit 1 per household

No pre-orders Limit 1 per household

Not part of standing orders Limited edition of  2,024 (numbered)



Thoroughbred Park, 1 Randwick Road, Lyneham 
Entry Fee: Adults $5  | Children under 16 free

Day 4Day 2Day 1 Day 3 (1pm)Day 3 (10am)

Canberra Show Minisheet Set (mint). 7151229

Stamp Show Only  
Collectables

Two numbered, show only minisheets 
available, both featuring coloured foiled 
postmarks. Limit: One per customer.

Thursday 12 
12pm – 5pm

Friday 13 
10am – 5pm 

Saturday 14 
10am – 5pm

Sunday 15 
10am – 3pm

20

Can be purchased individually only at participating Australia Post outlets.

Show Minisheets. Only 120 of each produced. Designs released daily.

Koala minisheet (mint) (76603125)Mixed minisheet (mint) (76603119)

$875

$10ea



Australia Post will attend with a range of limited-edition 
PNCs and minisheets exclusive to show attendees.

For more information visit www.canberrastamps.org

Limited-edition Show PNCs. 
Only 150 of each produced.  
New designs released daily

Five numbered, show only PNCs available,
featuring coloured foiled postmarks. 
Limit: One per customer.

Stamp Show Only  
Collectables

21

DAY 1: 50 Years of NAIDOC Committee PNC

DAY 3 (10am): 2024 Australian Olympic Team PNC

DAY 3 (1pm): 2024 Australian Paralympic Team PNC

DAY 2: 2024 King Charles III $1 PNC

DAY 4: 2024 Sydney Swans PNC

$35ea

http://www.canberrastamps.org


Technical details

Withdrawal dates 1 May 2025 – FDC 13 November 2024
Denomination 4 x $1.50
Illustration Chern’ee Sutton
Typography Jo Muré, Australia Post Design Studio
Printer RA Printing
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red Phosphor/Blue 

PVA Stamp Paper (Tullis Russell Red Phos 
PSA (P55) 100gsm S/A) 

Printing process Offset lithography
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Minisheet size 170mm x 80mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (2 x 25 with design) 
Paper (S/A) Tullis Russell Red Phos PSA (P55) 

100gsm Release S/A
National postmark Mount Isa QLD 4825

KALKADOON DREAMING 
POSTMARK

15 OCTOBER 2024

Kalkadoon Dreaming
Released 15 October 2024 

2242013 (76602908) 
First day cover 

(minisheet)

2242002 (76602831) 
First day cover 
(gummed)

$6.30 each

$6 
2242067  
(76602817)  
Stamp 
design set



No. 391 / 2024 23

$9 2242220 (76602833)
Maxicards set of 4

$6 2242142 (76602906)  
Minisheet

$12.45 2242126 (76602832)
Stamp pack
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$15 each  S/A booklet 10 x $1.50

2242250 (76602809) 
Food & Medicine

2242252 (76602810) 
Community

2242254 (76602811) 
Animals

2242256 (76602812) 
Landscape

No pre-orders Limit 2 per household

$18.95 
2242401 (76602408)
PNC (PM)



Sydney Money Expo 2024 
Presented by ANDA OCTOBER 19 – 20

Hurstville Entertainment Centre,  
16 Macmahon St, Hurstville

Saturday 10am – 4pm
Sunday 10am – 3pm
Entry Fee: Gold Coin Donation

Money Expo Only 
Collectables

Four numbered, show only PNCs  
available, featuring coloured foiled  
postmarks. Limit: One per customer.

$35   
DAY 1: Celebrating 30 Years of Postal  
Numismatic Covers PNC

$45   
DAY 1: 150 Years of Sydney Swans 2-Coin PNC

$35   
DAY 2: Celebrating 30 Years of  
Postal Numismatic Covers PNC

$45   
DAY 2: Women in Football – GWS Giants  
2-Coin PNC

For details visit ANDA.com.au

http://ANDA.com.au


Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

auspost.com.au/stamps

Freecall 1800 331 794 
+61 3 9887 0033

Also from participating  
Australian Post Offices

Further enquiries 
 mailorder@auspost.com.au

New releases
How to buy

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. 
Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur after 
printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as otherwise 
notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to provide fair 
opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where 
non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association with the business 
advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses. 

Seven Seas Stamps
Supplement Optional

Kids’ Showtime Greats design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet s/a booklet of 10 (5) 

100 Years of the Brownlow design set (gummed) sheetlet of 10

Universal Postal Union – 150 Years design set (gummed & s/a) s/a booklet of 10 (2)

Kalkadoon Dreaming design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet s/a booklet of 10 (4)

CKI: Hermit Crabs design set (gummed), minisheet

Canberra Stamp Show minisheet (2)

Mail order codes

2242235 Australian Supplement $204.60

2242236 Australian Optional $185.50

2242237 CKI Supplement $9.00

7151235 Canberra Stamp Show Supplement $8.75

The background details to stamp issues and select products will no longer feature as part of the Australian Stamp Bulletin. 
This type of information, along with local stamp club events and new pictorial postmarks previously announced, will now be 
presented for collectors on the Australia Post Collectables website. Stamp issue background information will be available  
on the date a new issue is released.  Please visit the website at australiapostcollectables.com.au

26 Stamp Bulletin

mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://australiapostcollectables.com.au


Paris 2024 Collectable Coins

Available from participating Post Offices while stocks last.  
See auspost.com.au/olympics or ask in-store for details.  
$2 special release coins can be found in your change at  
Woolworths stores. While stocks last.

Collectable coins available 
from 17 July 2024

Limited Stock Available

2050570 (10007378)
2024 Australian Olympic Team  
$2 coloured uncirculated  
three-coin set

$20

http://auspost.com.au/olympics


COINS AND STAMPS
aRE CoMiNg TO

AuSTRALIA POST!
Available from 2 September

$21 Stamp Pack

Includes 12 Bluey House  
Shape MyStamps & enlarged  
look-a-like gummed stamp

Bluey 10-Coin  
Tube and  
Collectable 
Folder Set

$29

To learn more visit  
auspost.com.au/bluey-collectables
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http://auspost.com.au/bluey-collectables


Order form
How to use this form
1.   Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2.  Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage  
and handling) of your order.

3.  Enter your name and address details if not shown here.

4.  Fill in your payment details.

5.  Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling
•  A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders 

within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).
•  For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and 

handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for  
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

•  Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery 
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those  
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale 
within Australia only. PNC and coin products available to order 
on or after the release date.

Return/exchange
Australia Post does not provide refunds for philatelic and/or 
numismatic products where you have simply changed your  
mind. For more information about Australia Post’s Returns Policy 
visit: auspost.com.au/receiving/delayed-lost-or-damaged-items/ 
our-returns-policy.

Contact  
 

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau 
Reply Paid 4000  
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
Please note reply paid  
only applies to orders  
placed within Australia 

 
 auspost.com.au/stamps

 
 mailorder@auspost.com.au 
(Not available for credit card  
detail updates.)

 
Freecall 1800 331 794 
+61 3 9887 0033

Office hours 
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT) Mon–Fri

Abbreviations 
M  mint 
PM  postmarked 
LE  limited edition 
 
*For more information  
about this service visit
auspost.com.au

No. 391  
2024 

http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/receiving/delayed-lost-or-damaged-items/our-returns-policy


Stamp Bulletin2

New issues

2 September 2024 Kids’ Showtime Greats
2264067 76602727 Stamps (5 x $1.50)  $7.50 
2264142 76602725 Minisheet  $7.50 
2264005 76602743 Blank cover  $1.00 
2264002 76602744 First day cover (gummed)  $7.80 
2264013 76602745 First day cover (minisheet)  $7.80 
2264126 76602746 Stamp pack  $15.45 
2264220 76602747 Maxicard (set of 5)  $11.25 
2264250 76602715 S/A bklet of 10 x $1.50 Skippy the Bush Kangaroo  $15.00 
2264251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2264252 76602716 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Dot and the Kangaroo  $15.00 
2264253 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2264254 76602717 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Round the Twist  $15.00 
2264255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2264256 76602718 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Blinky Bill  $15.00 
2264257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2264258 76602719 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Babe  $15.00 
2264259 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2264500 76602568 Concertina pack  $47.00 
2264301 76602748 Medallion cover Skippy the Bush Kangaroo  $35.00 
2264302 76602749 Medallion cover Dot and the Kangaroo  $35.00 
2264303 76602750 Medallion cover Round the Twist  $35.00 
2264304 76602751 Medallion cover Blinky Bill  $35.00 
2264305 76602752 Medallion cover Babe  $35.00 
2264502 76602753 MyStamps pack Skippy the Bush Kangaroo  $16.00 
2264503 76602754 MyStamps pack Dot and the Kangaroo  $16.00 
2264504 76602755 MyStamps pack Round the Twist  $16.00 
2264505 76602756 MyStamps pack Blinky Bill  $16.00 
2264506 76602757 MyStamps pack Babe  $16.00 
2264507 76602959 MyStamp Pack Collection Set  $80.00 
2264241 76602730 Gutter 10 x $1.50  Skippy the Bush Kangaroo  $15.00 
2264242 76602733 Gutter 10 x $1.50  Dot and the Kangaroo  $15.00 
2264243 76602736 Gutter 10 x $1.50  Round the Twist  $15.00 
2264244 76602739 Gutter 10 x $1.50  Blinky Bill  $15.00 
2264445 76602742 Gutter 10 x $1.50  Babe  $15.00 

Mail order 
code SAP Product description Price Qty Value
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23 September 2024 100 Years of the Brownlow
2266067 76602649 Stamps (1 x $1.50)  $1.50 
2266201 76602648 Sheetlet of 10  $15.00 
2266005 76602652 Blank cover  $1.00 
2266002 76602653 First day cover (gummed)  $1.80 
2266130 76602654 Sheetlet pack  $15.45 
2266220 76602655 Maxicard  $2.85 
2266401 76602960 PNC  $25.95 
2266301 76602656 Medallion cover  $35.00 
1 October 2024 Universal Postal Union: 150 Years
2268067 76602770 Stamp design set (1 x $1.50, 1 x $4.10)  $5.60 
2268005 76602777 Blank cover  $1.00 
2268002 76602778 First day cover (gummed)  $5.90 
2268126 76602779 Stamp pack  $6.05 
2268220 76602780 Maxicard (set of 2)  $7.10 
2268351 76602317 Prestige badge cover  $25.00 
2268250 76602766 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50  $15.00 
2268251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2268252 76602767 S/A sheetlet of 5 x $4.10  $20.50 
2268253 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $4.10  $410.00 
2268241 76602773 Gutter 10 x $1.50  $15.00 
2268242 76602776 Gutter 10 x $4.10  $41.00 
8 October 2024 Cocos (Keeling) Islands: Hermit Crabs
2269067 76602792 Stamps (3 x $1.50)  $4.50 
2269142 76602790 Minisheet  $4.50 
2269005 76602802 Blank cover  $1.00 
2269002 76602803 First day cover (gummed)  $4.80 
2269013 76602804 First day cover (minisheet)  $4.80 
2269241 76602795 Gutter 10 x $1.50 Red Hermit  $15.00 
2269242 76602798 Gutter 10 x $1.50 Tawny  $15.00 
2269243 76602801 Gutter 10 x $1.50 Purple  $15.00 
15 October 2024 Kalkadoon Dreaming
2242067 76602817 Stamp design set (4 x $1.50)  $6.00 
2242142 76602906 Minisheet  $6.00 
2242005 76602830 Blank cover  $1.00 

New issues cont.
Mail order 
code SAP Product description Price Qty Value
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15 October 2024 Kalkadoon Dreaming cont.
2242002 76602831 First day cover (gummed)  $6.30 
2242013 76602908 First day cover (minisheet)  $6.30 
2242126 76602832 Stamp pack  $12.45 
2242220 76602833 Maxicard (set of 4)  $9.00 
2242250 76602809 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Food & Medicine  $15.00 
2242251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2242252 76602810 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Community  $15.00 
2242253 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2242254 76602811 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Animals  $15.00 
2242255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2242256 76602812 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.50 Landscape  $15.00 
2242257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.50  $300.00 
2242401 76602408 PNC (PM)  $18.95 
2242241 76602820 Gutter 10 x $1.50 Food & Medicine  $15.00 
2242242 76602823 Gutter 10 x $1.50 Community  $15.00 
2242243 76602826 Gutter 10 x $1.50 Animals  $15.00 
2242244 76602829 Gutter 10 x $1.50 Landscape  $15.00 

New issues total

New issues cont.
Mail order 
code SAP Product description Price Qty Value

Miscellaneous

1515699 76601960 May Gibbs Bib and Bub 100th Anniv. stamp pack  $21.00 
1515702 76602510 Blondie stamp pack  $20.00 
1515711 76601969 Batman 85th Anniversary stamp pack  $21.00 
1515703 76602511 Hello Kitty stamp pack  $16.50 
1515708 76602512 Ghostbusters stamp pack  $16.50 
1515712 76601970 Gremlins 40th Anniversary stamp pack  $20.00 
1515706 76602867 Dustin Martin 300 Games PNC  $25.95 
1515716 76603041 Solidarity with Ukraine MyStamps sheetlet of 5  $15.00 
7152401 76602961 30 Years of Postal Numismatic Covers PNC  $18.95 
7144401 76602301 50 Years of NAIDOC Committee PNC  $25.95 
2050570 10007378 2024 Aust. Olympic Team $2 Col. Unc. 3-Coin set  $20.00 
7151229 Canberra Show minisheet set (mint)  $8.75 

Miscellaneous total

Mail order 
code SAP Product description Price Qty Value
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2264501 76602905 Bluey 2024 MyStamps pack  $21.00 
2278401 76602915 PNC Bluey  $25.95 
2278402 76602916 PNC Bluey & Her Family  $25.95 
2278403 76602917 PNC Bingo  $25.95 
2278404 76602918 PNC Muffin & Socks  $25.95 
2278405 76602919 PNC Stripe, Trixie & Nan  $25.95 
2278406 76602920 PNC Rad & Frisky  $25.95 
2278407 76602921 PNC Bluey & Friends  $25.95 
2278408 76602922 PNC Bluey, Bingo & Friends  $25.95 
2278409 76602923 PNC Mum & Dad  $25.95 
2278410 76602924 PNC The Grannies  $25.95 
2278501 10007636 Bluey Folder and tube set  $29.00 
2278502 10007626 Bluey coin card  $10.00 
2278503 10007627 The Heelers coin card  $10.00 
2278504 10007628 Bingo coin card  $10.00 
2278505 10007629 Muffin & Socks coin card  $10.00 
2278506 10007630 Stripe, Trixie & Nan coin card  $10.00 
2278507 10007631 Rad & Frisky coin card  $10.00 
2278508 10007632 Bluey & Friends coin card  $10.00 
2278509 10007633 Bluey, Bingo & Friends coin card  $10.00 
2278510 10007634 Mum & Dad coin card  $10.00 
2278511 10007635 The Grannies coin card  $10.00 
2278512 10007638 24RAM $1 Bluey Silver coloured proof coin  $99.00 
2278513 10007637 24RAM $1 Bluey AlBr coloured proof coin  $50.00 

Bluey total

Bluey
Mail order 
code SAP Product description Price Qty Value

Seven Seas
Mail order 
code Product description Price Qty Value

2242235 Australian Supplement  $204.60 
2242236 Australian Optional  $185.50 
2242237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement  $9.00 
7151235 Canberra Stamp Show Supplement  $8.75 

Seven Seas total
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Order total   Within Australia  
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau 
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC  3156

 Overseas  
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau 
PO Box 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC  3156 
AUSTRALIA 

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be 
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.  
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at 
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian 
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order. 

Important notice
On occasion currency has been sent  
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in  
the mail to cover the cost of an order. 
Whilst this practice is rare, we would 
like to remind all our customers that this 
method of payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post advises that this is 
in keeping with guidelines for mail 
processing as set by the Australian  
Postal Corporation Act 1989.

IMPORTANT:  APPLIES TO ALL LOCAL AND OVERSEAS  
ORDERS WHEN PAYING BY CHEQUE

Advice to Mail Order customers that as of the 30 April 2023 Australia Post’s Philatelic Mail Order 
Section will no longer accept personal or bank cheques for payment of philatelic items. Cheques 
and Bank Drafts received after this date will be returned. Collectors are asked to use the Order 
Form accompanying this Stamp Bulletin to update your Account payment details. Philatelic 
items can also be purchased online via the online shop at auspost.com.au/shop/collectables

Purchasing blank first day covers and licensed products
Collectors are advised that blank covers associated with new stamp issues are not listed for sale online 
and are only available by mail order and instore. 

Licensed stamp packs and collectable products are only available for sale to local customers under the 
terms and conditions of the license to produce.

New issues total

Miscellaneous total

Bluey total 

Seven Seas total 

Subtotal

Postage and Handling  
Domestic $5  

International A$9

Order total

http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/shop/collectables
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Only to be used if adding a new credit card  
or updating an existing credit card.

Change of address – New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy) 
We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your order for philatelic or 
numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide these services. Your personal information may 
be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial 
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we 
think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance 
with Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint. 
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries. For more information 
please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

  Yes, I want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Advice to all collectors: order and payment options
We cannot accept payment by cheque or bank draft from 30 April 2023. Order online or by phone/mail with 
credit card payment  to avoid any delays. Never provide your credit card details by email.

Method of payment  I wish to use my existing credit card    

Money order within Australia (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick   Visa   Money Order (within Australia)

  MasterCard   American Express

Please debit my credit card  
(minimum $10) A$

Card number

Credit card expiry date
          

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature

Updating your Credit Card details
Over the phone, free call 1800 331 794 
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas

Payments:
•  Do not send cash in the mail  

this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us
•  All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency  

will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees

http://auspost.com.au/privacy
http://auspost.com.au/privacy
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